Diarmuid Collins

From: Diarmuid Collins
Sent: 21 January 2015 09:50
To: 'Clir. Noel Keelan'
Subject: RE: Re-Interconnector

Good Morning Councillor,

Eirgrid has not submitted the missing information. | am sorry to have to respond to certain questions by
saying that | am not in a position to answer questions that are a matter for Eirgrid. Eirgrid had pre-
application consultation discussions with An Bord Pleanala (Strategic Infrastructure Section) and those
records and Inspector’s report are available on the An Bord Pleanala website. It remains, however, a
matter for Eirgrid to finalise its documentation and submit an application to An Bord Pleanala. The details of
the application are a matter for Eirgrid to decide upon.

Regards,

Diarmuid Collins,
Senior Administrative Officer.

From: ClIr. Noel Keelan [mailto:Noel.Keelan@cllr. monaghancoco.ie]
Sent: 21 January 2015 00:28

To: Diarmuid Collins
Subject: Re-Interconnector

Diarmuid a Chara,

Hope you are well, just looking for any update you may have on the North south intercennector as discussed, and if
Eirgrid have provided the missing information,

And also there has been some reports in the local press that Eirgrid may be considering the undergrounding of this
project??

If you could confirm that this planning application { when missing information is supplied to yourselves by Eirgrid
) will be for an over ground Pylon supported 400kv line,

I just want to keep the members of the council informed with the facts as you will understand,
Thanking you in advance
Noel

Clir. Noel Keelan
087-2468878
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Don fhaighteoir (nd do na faighteoirf) ainmnithe amhdin an t-eolas at4 sa teachtaireacht seo. D'fhéadfadh eolas rinda né faoi phribhléid a bheith istigh
inti agus murach tusa an faighteoir beartaithe, nil cead agat an riomhphost seo a scaipeadh, a dhaileadh né a chéipedil. Ma fuair i an riombphost seo de
bharr botiin, cuir in il don té a sheol é lithreach, le do thoi), tri rfomhphost a chur, agus serios é 6 do chéras. Ni (éidir a dheimhnid go mbeidh
seachadadh riomhphoist slén agus mar sin de ni ghlacann Udardis Aititila Mhuineachdin le freagracht dhlithivil as Abhar na teachtaireachta seo, Ach gurb
é gnithchomhfhreagras gno ata i geeist, is leis an Udar amhdain aon bhantil né tuairim a chuirtear i lithair agus ni g3 gurb ionann iad agus bariil né
tuairim Udarais Aitiila Mhuineachdin. T4 rfomhchléir frithvireas | bhfeidhm ag Udarais Aitiila Mhuineachain, ach ni ghlacaimid le freapracht as aon
diobhdil d"aon sért a mbeidh seachadadh viris mar chuis léi, Déanann Udardis Aitidla Mhuineachdin monatéireacht ar chumarsaid rfomhphoist ar
chiifseanna cibriochtiila, stindala agus gné..




